

BID #918 PRECAST CONCRETE PRODUCTS - TALLY SHEET

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UOM	EST. QTY.	F.M. SHELTON INC.		FOLEY PRODUCTS COMPANY		HANSON PIPE & PRECAST, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 3	foot	96	\$13.21	\$1,268.16	\$11.44	\$1,098.24	\$10.80	\$1,036.80
2	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 3	foot	320	\$16.03	\$5,129.60	\$13.88	\$4,441.60	\$13.67	\$4,374.40
3	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 3	foot	320	\$23.83	\$7,625.60	\$20.63	\$6,601.60	\$20.28	\$6,489.60
4	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 3	foot	240	\$34.22	\$8,212.80	\$29.63	\$7,111.20	\$28.44	\$6,825.60
5	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 3	foot	240	\$44.83	\$10,759.20	\$38.81	\$9,314.40	\$38.80	\$9,312.00
6	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 3	foot	240	\$59.53	\$14,287.20	\$51.54	\$12,369.60	\$49.39	\$11,853.60
7	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 3	foot	192	\$77.63	\$14,904.96	\$67.20	\$12,902.40	\$62.61	\$12,021.12
8	54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 3	foot	96	\$99.81	\$9,581.76	\$86.42	\$8,296.32	\$100.41	\$9,639.36
9	60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 3	foot	96	\$128.85	\$12,369.60	\$111.56	\$10,709.76	\$118.62	\$11,387.52
10	66" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 3	foot	96	\$188.34	\$18,080.64	\$163.07	\$15,654.72	\$147.65	\$14,174.40
11	72" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 3	foot	96	\$178.12	\$17,099.52	\$154.22	\$14,805.12	\$166.03	\$15,938.88
12	15" Flared End Section (GA DOT Std 1120)	ea	4	\$340.73	\$1,362.92	\$295.00	\$1,180.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00
13	18" Flared End Section (GA DOT Std 1120)	ea	6	\$410.03	\$2,460.18	\$355.00	\$2,130.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00
14	24" Flared End Section (GA DOT Std 1120)	ea	6	\$525.35	\$3,152.10	\$455.00	\$2,730.00	\$448.00	\$2,688.00
15	30" Flared End Section (GA DOT Std 1120)	ea	6	\$606.38	\$3,638.28	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$565.00	\$3,390.00
16	36" Flared End Section (GA DOT Std 1120)	ea	4	\$1,033.73	\$4,134.92	\$895.00	\$3,580.00	\$708.00	\$2,832.00
17	42" Flared End Section (GA DOT Std 1120)	ea	4	\$1,553.48	\$6,213.92	\$1,345.00	\$5,380.00	\$815.00	\$3,260.00
18	15" Headwall for RCP (GA DOT Std 1125)	ea	4	\$258.00	\$1,032.00	\$294.00	\$1,176.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00
19	18" Headwall for RCP (GA DOT Std 1125)	ea	6	\$262.80	\$1,576.80	\$401.00	\$2,406.00	\$620.00	\$3,720.00
20	24" Headwall for RCP (GA DOT Std 1125)	ea	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$470.00	\$2,820.00	\$760.00	\$4,560.00
21	30" Headwall for RCP (GA DOT Std 1125)	ea	6	\$474.00	\$2,844.00	\$649.00	\$3,894.00	\$760.00	\$4,560.00
22	36" Headwall for RCP (GA DOT Std 1125)	ea	6	\$672.00	\$4,032.00	\$649.00	\$3,894.00	\$1,260.00	\$7,560.00
23	42" Headwall for RCP (GA DOT Std 1125)	ea	6	\$938.00	\$5,628.00	\$895.00	\$5,370.00	\$1,690.00	\$10,140.00
24	48" Headwall for RCP (GA DOT Std 1125)	ea	6	\$938.00	\$5,628.00	\$895.00	\$5,370.00	\$1,710.00	\$10,260.00
25	54" Headwall for RCP (GA DOT Std 1125)	ea	2	\$1,118.35	\$2,236.70	\$1,067.00	\$2,134.00	\$1,995.00	\$3,990.00

BID #918 PRECAST CONCRETE PRODUCTS - TALLY SHEET

				F.M. SHELTON INC.		FOLEY PRODUCTS COMPANY		HANSON PIPE & PRECAST, INC.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UOM	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
26	60" Headwall for RCP (GA DOT Std 1125)	ea	2	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,067.00	\$2,134.00	\$2,115.00	\$4,230.00
27	66" Headwall for RCP (GA DOT Std 1125)	ea	2	\$2,124.65	\$4,249.30	\$2,033.00	\$4,066.00	\$5,580.00	\$11,160.00
28	72" Headwall for RCP (GA DOT Std 1125)	ea	2	\$2,124.65	\$4,249.30	\$2,033.00	\$4,066.00	\$5,580.00	\$11,160.00
29	6' Span x 3' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$292.78	\$14,053.44	\$290.00	\$13,920.00	\$355.00	\$17,040.00
30	6' Span x 4' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$316.40	\$15,187.20	\$315.00	\$15,120.00	\$395.00	\$18,960.00
31	6' Span x 5' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$340.03	\$16,321.44	\$335.00	\$16,080.00	\$426.00	\$20,448.00
32	6' Span x 6' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$363.66	\$17,455.68	\$365.00	\$17,520.00	\$457.00	\$21,936.00
33	7' Span x 3' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$346.50	\$16,632.00	\$365.00	\$17,520.00		\$0.00
34	7' Span x 4' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$373.50	\$17,928.00	\$390.00	\$18,720.00		\$0.00
35	7' Span x 5' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$400.50	\$19,224.00	\$415.00	\$19,920.00		\$0.00
36	7' Span x 6' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$427.50	\$20,520.00	\$440.00	\$21,120.00		\$0.00
37	7' Span x 7' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$454.50	\$21,816.00	\$465.00	\$22,320.00		\$0.00
38	8' Span x 3' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$373.50	\$17,928.00	\$390.00	\$18,720.00	\$483.00	\$23,184.00
39	8' Span x 4' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$400.50	\$19,224.00	\$415.00	\$19,920.00	\$518.00	\$24,864.00
40	8' Span x 5' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$427.50	\$20,520.00	\$440.00	\$21,120.00	\$553.00	\$26,544.00
41	8' Span x 6' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$454.50	\$21,816.00	\$465.00	\$22,320.00	\$588.00	\$28,224.00
42	8' Span x 7' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$481.50	\$23,112.00	\$490.00	\$23,520.00		\$0.00
43	8' Span x 8' Rise Precast Concrete Box Culvert	foot	48	\$508.50	\$24,408.00	\$515.00	\$24,720.00	\$658.00	\$31,584.00
44	48" Diameter Round Manhole base section	per vertical foot	48	\$88.80	\$4,262.40	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	\$124.20	\$5,961.60
45	48" Diameter Round Manhole Riser section	per vertical foot	48	\$73.20	\$3,513.60	\$70.00	\$3,360.00	\$77.40	\$3,715.20
46	60" Diameter Round Manhole base section	per vertical foot	48	\$125.98	\$6,047.04	\$120.00	\$5,760.00	\$201.40	\$9,667.20
47	60" Diameter Round Manhole Riser section	per vertical foot	48	\$140.75	\$6,756.00	\$135.00	\$6,480.00	\$123.50	\$5,928.00
48	48" Round to Square Adapter	each	5	\$156.50	\$782.50	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$165.60	\$828.00
49	60" Round to Square Adapter	each	5	\$266.75	\$1,333.75	\$255.00	\$1,275.00	\$267.90	\$1,339.50
50	Delivery/Freight/Fuel Charge, if any, for each delivery less than 10 tons	per order	n/a		\$225.00		\$250.00		\$195.00
	OVERALL TOTAL NOT INCLUDING DELIVERY FEE				\$393,007.22		\$380,784.96		\$345,509.28